



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1556 of 2026

Ramadevi And Another

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Naseem Ahmad, Salman Ahmad
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 42

HON'BLE SIDDHARTHA VARMA, J.
HON'BLE CHAWAN PRAKASH, J.

1. Learned counsel for the appellants states that the counter affidavit has been served upon him.
2. List this case on 02.04.2026 to enable him to file a rejoinder affidavit.
3. In the meantime, trace out the counter affidavit filed by the state and place it on the record.

March 23, 2026
vijay krishna

(Chawan Prakash,J.) (Siddhartha Varma,J.)